S

2021 SUNSET SERIES

CALIFORNIA
YACHT CLUB

Wednesdays, May 26 - September 8, 2021
(no race August 11)

CLASS SPLITS & FLAGS / STARTING TIMES
Effective April 1, 2021

Class

PHRF A

PHRF B

PHRF C

PHRF D

Martin 242

PHRF E

Cruising A

Cruising B

Rating Range Class Flag
(Numeral
Pennant)

<9

9-68

69-96
97-120
oD
121-186
Assigned

Assigned

1

2 [

N L
=

Starting Time

1755

1800

1805
1810
1815
1820
1825

1830



