

2021 SUNSET SERIES

Wednesdays, May 26 – September 8, 2021 (no race August 11)

CLASS SPLITS & FLAGS / STARTING TIMES Effective April 1, 2021

Class	Rating Range	Class Flag (Numeral Pennant)	Starting Time
PHRF A	<9	1	1755
PHRF B	9-68	2	1800
PHRF C	69-96	3	1805
PHRF D	97-120	4	1810
Martin 242	OD	5	1815
PHRF E	121-186	6	1820
Cruising A	Assigned	7	1825
Cruising B	Assigned	8	1830